

J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED

Date: 09/11/2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
Ground Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: J. Taparia Projects Ltd (Script code: 538539)

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper advertisement published in the Newspapers namely Business Standard- All Edition (English Newspaper), and Sukhabar (Bengali Newspaper) on Thursday, 09 November, 2023 for “Standalone and Consolidated un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30^o September, 2023.”

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

By Order of the Board
For J Taparia Projects Limited

Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal
Digitally signed by Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal
Date: 2023.11.09 17:06:37 +05'30'

Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08766623

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED
 CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945
 Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002
 Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639
 E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,045.14	32,074.43	30,227.73	67,119.57	59,787.06	1,26,220.87
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,694.31	1,078.25	970.22	2,772.56	1,939.55	4,668.78
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,694.31	1,078.25	970.22	2,772.56	1,939.55	4,668.78
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,102.30	693.84	627.79	1,796.14	1,259.76	3,024.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,096.05	688.20	612.83	1,784.25	1,228.42	3,006.77
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	72,922.22
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.71	1.08	0.97	2.79	1.95	4.69
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.71	1.08	0.97	2.79	1.95	4.69

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33,796.33	31,205.94	29,128.22	65,002.27	57,582.70	1,21,486.69
2	Profit before tax	1,549.67	1,002.96	901.47	2,552.63	1,760.65	4,275.38
3	Profit after tax	1,005.54	647.15	585.90	1,652.69	1,146.01	2,775.73

Notes :-
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director's at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com
 3) Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited
 Rishi Seth
 Managing Director
 DIN:00203469
 Place: Noida
 Date: 08.11.2023

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.
 CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791
 Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504
 Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
 ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	931.00	859.48	1,631.27	919.72	892.21	1,700.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	48.99	35.86	82.39	14.70	30.95	42.98
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	48.99	35.86	82.39	14.70	30.95	42.98
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items #)	43.99	39.86	81.39	9.70	34.95	41.98
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	43.99	39.86	81.39	2.60	34.86	34.88
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations items)(Face Value of 10/- each)						
Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.30	0.27	0.55	0.02	0.24	0.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).

for & on behalf of the Board
 Digvijay Singh Bardia
 Director
 DIN: 10220855
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 07.11.2023

R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 [Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC053579]
 Registered Office: GF-1-A, 6, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 Tel : +91 120 4303500; Fax : +91 129 4082699;
 Website : www.rsystems.com; Email : rsil@rsystems.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023
 (Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	4,573.47	3,982.39	12,681.98
Profit before tax*	622.17	454.62	1,555.30
Net profit after tax for the period*	439.75	367.90	942.35
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	443.19	375.33	939.36
Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	118.31	118.31	118.31
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at December 31, 2022	-	-	5,336.39
Earnings per share (not annualised) (Equity share of par value of Re. 1/- each)	3.72	3.11	7.97

* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
Notes:
 1. The consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS 34). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 07, 2023.
 2. Extract of standalone audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023:

Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,430.96	2,172.71	6,965.92	
Profit before tax*	463.62	353.58	1,876.49	
Net profit after tax for the period*	344.39	296.26	1,364.60	
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	348.94	298.36	1,364.72	

* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.rsystems.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RSYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Nitesh Bansal
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 10170738
 Place : Dallas TX, USA
 Date : November 07, 2023

Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)
 Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Tel : 022-66816400; Fax: 022 - 22822030; Website : www.allieddigital.net; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

EXTRACTS OF THE UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Half year ended					
		Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone			Consolidated		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,863	6,651	5,165	17,052	16,915	16,977	13,514	9,804	33,967	32,370	21,594	66,573
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794	495	377	1,557	1,250	2,314	1,289	717	2,806	3,333	1,320	7,296
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794	495	377	1,557	1,250	2,314	1,289	717	2,806	3,333	1,320	7,296
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	560	362	327	1,147	858	1,778	922	568	2,004	2,494	931	5,373
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	553	352	317	1,201	852	1,828	905	548	2,053	2,543	(3,726)	822
6	Equity share capital	2,754	2,745	2,725	2,754	2,745	2,725	2,754	2,725	2,754	2,725	2,742	2,742
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	42,568	42,568	46,577	50,853	50,853	50,428	42,568	46,577	50,853	50,428	42,568	50,853
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	a. Basic:	1.02	0.66	0.60	2.09	1.56	3.28	1.68	1.05	3.65	4.60	(6.90)	1.26
	b. Diluted:	0.99	0.64	0.58	2.03	1.52	3.16	1.63	1.01	3.55	4.43	(6.67)	1.23

Notes:
 1. The above results, has been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website i.e. www.allieddigital.net

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Allied Digital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitin Dhanji Shah
 DIN: 00189903
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 07, 2023

J TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979
 Registered Office : 1, Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700080, WB
 Corporate Office : Office No. 306, 3rd Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat, Mobile No: +91 6352809543
 Website: www.jtapariaprojects.com Email id: jtaparia2008@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023
 ₹ in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	89.81	5.00	89.81	81.45	90.78	0.00	89.81	5.00	89.81	5.00	12.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.71)	1005.34	648.31	1000.63	(1102.90)	(2406.35)	(3.78)	1005.34	624.25	1001.56	(1130.73)	(2347.52)
6.	Equity Share Capital	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	1422.82	-	-	-	-	-	-	1386.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	(0.03)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	0.44	0.47	(0.02)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	(0.02)	0.00
	Diluted :	(0.03)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	0.44	0.47	(0.02)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	(0.02)	0.00

Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange's websites.
 2. The aforesaid Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023.
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.
 4. Figures of previous period have been re-grouped/re-arranged/re-classified where necessary to confirm to current period's classification.
 5. During the period under review, there has been a change in the Company's management.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN - 08766623
 Place : Vadodara
 Date : 07th November, 2023

NOMURA
NOMURA CAPITAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
 Ceejay House, Level 11, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018.
 CIN: U67190MH2009FTC194618

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	286.7	125.4	649.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.1	11.4	381.0
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.1	11.4	381.0
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	165.2	10.0	283.0
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.2	10.0	283.8
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,300.0	1,300.0	1,300.0
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,006.3	6,466.5	6,719.7
8	Securities Premium Account	3,247.9	3,247.9	3,247.9
9	Net worth	8,306.3	7,766.5	8,019.7
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (%)	26.99%	0.68%	6.35%
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED
 CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945
 Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002
 Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639
 E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,045.14	32,074.43	30,227.73	67,119.57	59,787.06	1,26,220.87
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,694.31	1,078.25	970.22	2,772.56	1,939.55	4,668.78
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,694.31	1,078.25	970.22	2,772.56	1,939.55	4,668.78
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,102.30	693.84	627.79	1,796.14	1,259.76	3,024.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,096.05	688.20	612.83	1,784.25	1,228.42	3,006.77
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	72,922.22
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.71	1.08	0.97	2.79	1.95	4.69
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.71	1.08	0.97	2.79	1.95	4.69

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33,796.33	31,205.94	29,128.22	65,002.27	57,582.70	1,21,486.69
2	Profit before tax	1,549.67	1,002.96	901.47	2,552.63	1,760.65	4,275.38
3	Profit after tax	1,005.54	647.15	585.90	1,652.69	1,146.01	2,775.73

Notes :-
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com
 3) Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.
 For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited
 Rishi Seth
 Managing Director
 DIN:00203469
 Place: Noida
 Date: 08.11.2023

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.
 CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791
 Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504
 Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
 ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	931.00	859.48	1,631.27	919.72	892.21	1,700.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	48.99	35.86	82.39	14.70	30.95	42.98
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	48.99	35.86	82.39	14.70	30.95	42.98
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items #)	43.99	39.86	81.39	9.70	34.95	41.98
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	43.99	39.86	81.39	2.60	34.86	34.88
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations items)(Face Value of 10/- each)						
Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.30	0.27	0.55	0.02	0.24	0.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).
 for & on behalf of the Board
 Digvijay Singh Bardia
 Director
 DIN: 10220855
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 07.11.2023

R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 [Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC053579]
 Registered Office: GF-1-A, 6, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 Tel : +91 120 4303500; Fax : +91 129 4082699;
 Website : www.rsystems.com; Email : rsil@rsystems.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023
 (Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	4,573.47	3,982.39	12,681.98
Profit before tax*	622.17	454.62	1,555.30
Net profit after tax for the period*	439.75	367.90	942.35
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	443.19	375.33	939.36
Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	118.31	118.31	118.31
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at December 31, 2022			5,336.39
Earnings per share (not annualised) (Equity share of par value of Re. 1/- each)	3.72	3.11	7.97

* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
Notes:
 1. The consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS 34). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 07, 2023.
 2. Extract of standalone audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023:
 (Rs. in million)

Particulars	Three months ended		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,430.96	2,172.71	6,965.92
Profit before tax*	463.62	353.58	1,876.49
Net profit after tax for the period*	344.39	296.26	1,364.60
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	348.94	298.36	1,364.72

* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.rsystems.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Nitesh Bansal
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 10170738
 Place : Dallas TX, USA
 Date : November 07, 2023

Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)
 Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Tel : 022-66816400; Fax: 022 - 22822030; Website : www.allieddigital.net; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

EXTRACTS OF THE UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Half year ended					
		Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone			Consolidated		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,863	6,651	5,165	17,052	16,915	16,977	13,514	9,804	33,967	32,370	21,594	66,573
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794	495	377	1,557	1,250	2,314	1,289	717	2,806	3,333	1,320	7,296
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794	495	377	1,557	1,250	2,314	1,289	717	2,806	3,333	1,320	7,296
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	560	362	327	1,147	858	1,778	922	568	2,004	2,494	931	5,373
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	553	352	317	1,201	852	1,828	905	548	2,053	2,543	(3,726)	822
6	Equity share capital	2,754	2,745	2,725	2,754	2,745	2,725	2,754	2,725	2,754	2,725	2,742	2,742
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	42,568	42,568	46,577	50,853	50,853	50,428	42,568	46,577	50,853	50,428	42,568	50,853
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	a. Basic:	1.02	0.66	0.60	2.09	1.56	3.28	1.68	1.05	3.65	4.60	(6.90)	1.26
	b. Diluted:	0.99	0.64	0.58	2.03	1.52	3.16	1.63	1.01	3.55	4.43	(6.67)	1.23

Notes:
 1. The above results, has been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website i.e. www.allieddigital.net
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Allied Digital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitin Dhanji Shah
 DIN: 00189903
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 07, 2023

J TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979
 Registered Office : 1, Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700080, WB
 Corporate Office : Office No. 306, 3rd Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat, Mobile No: +91 6352809543
 Website: www.jtapariaprojects.com Email id: jtaparia2008@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	89.81	5.00	89.81	81.45	90.78	0.00	89.81	5.00	89.81	5.00	12.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.71)	1005.34	648.31	1000.63	(1102.90)	(2406.35)	(3.78)	1005.34	624.25	1001.56	(1130.73)	(2347.52)
6.	Equity Share Capital	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	1422.82	-	-	-	-	-	-	1386.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	(0.03)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	0.44	0.47	(0.02)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	(0.02)	0.00
	Diluted :	(0.03)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	0.44	0.47	(0.02)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	(0.02)	0.00

Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange's websites.
 2. The aforesaid Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023.
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.
 4. Figures of previous period have been re-grouped/re-arranged/re-classified where necessary to confirm to current period's classification.
 5. During the period under review, there has been a change in the Company's management.
 For and on behalf of the Board
J Taparia Projects Limited
 Sd/-
 Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN - 08766623
 Place : Vadodara
 Date : 07th November, 2023

NOMURA
NOMURA CAPITAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
 Ceejay House, Level 11, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018.
 CIN: U67190MH2009FTC194618

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	286.7	125.4	649.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.1	11.4	381.0
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.1	11.4	381.0
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	165.2	10.0	283.0
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.2	10.0	283.8
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,300.0	1,300.0	1,300.0
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,006.3	6,466.5	6,719.7
8	Securities Premium Account	3,247.9	3,247.9	3,247.9
9	Net worth	8,306.3	7,766.5	8,019.7
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (%)	26.99%	0.68%	6.35%
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (%)	36.97%	0.68%	6.78%
13	Earnings per equity share* (Face Value ₹10/- per share)			
	1. Basic:	1.27	0.08	2.18
	2. Diluted:	1.27	0.08	2.18
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED
 CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945
 Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002
 Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639
 E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,045.14	32,074.43	30,227.73	67,119.57	59,787.06	1,26,220.87
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,694.31	1,078.25	970.22	2,772.56	1,939.55	4,668.78
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,694.31	1,078.25	970.22	2,772.56	1,939.55	4,668.78
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,102.30	693.84	627.79	1,796.14	1,259.76	3,024.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,096.05	688.20	612.83	1,784.25	1,228.42	3,006.77
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	72,922.22
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.71	1.08	0.97	2.79	1.95	4.69
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.71	1.08	0.97	2.79	1.95	4.69

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33,796.33	31,205.94	29,128.22	65,002.27	57,582.70	1,21,486.69
2	Profit before tax	1,549.67	1,002.96	901.47	2,552.63	1,760.65	4,275.38
3	Profit after tax	1,005.54	647.15	585.90	1,652.69	1,146.01	2,775.73

Notes :-
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com
 3) Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.
 For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited
 Rishi Seth
 Managing Director
 DIN:00203469
 Place: Noida
 Date: 08.11.2023

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.
 CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791
 Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504
 Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
 ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	931.00	859.48	1,631.27	919.72	892.21	1,700.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	48.99	35.86	82.39	14.70	30.95	42.98
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	48.99	35.86	82.39	14.70	30.95	42.98
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items #)	43.99	39.86	81.39	9.70	34.95	41.98
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after Tax)]	43.99	39.86	81.39	2.60	34.86	34.88
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations items) (Face Value of 10/- each)						
Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.30	0.27	0.55	0.02	0.24	0.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).
 for & on behalf of the Board
 Digvijay Singh Bardia
 Director
 DIN: 10220855
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 07.11.2023

R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 [Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC053579]
 Registered Office: GF-1-A, 6, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 Tel : +91 120 4303500; Fax : +91 129 4082699;
 Website : www.rsystems.com; Email : rsil@rsystems.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023
 (Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	4,573.47	3,982.39	12,681.98
Profit before tax*	622.17	454.62	1,555.30
Net profit after tax for the period*	439.75	367.90	942.35
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	443.19	375.33	939.36
Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	118.31	118.31	118.31
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at December 31, 2022	-	-	5,336.39
Earnings per share (not annualised) (Equity share of par value of Re. 1/- each)	3.72	3.11	7.97

* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
Notes:
 1. The consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS 34). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 07, 2023.
 2. Extract of standalone audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023:
 (Rs. in million)

Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,430.96	2,172.71	6,965.92
Profit before tax*	463.62	353.58	1,876.49
Net profit after tax for the period*	344.39	296.26	1,364.60
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	348.94	298.36	1,364.72

* The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.rsystems.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RSYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Nitesh Bansal
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 10170738
 Place : Dallas TX, USA
 Date : November 07, 2023

Allied Digital Services Limited (CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)
 Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Tel : 022-66816400; Fax: 022 - 22822030; Website : www.allieddigital.net; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

EXTRACTS OF THE UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Half year ended					
		Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone			Consolidated		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,863	6,651	5,165	17,052	16,915	16,977	13,514	9,804	33,967	32,370	21,594	66,573
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794	495	377	1,557	1,250	2,314	1,289	717	2,806	3,333	1,320	7,296
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794	495	377	1,557	1,250	2,314	1,289	717	2,806	3,333	1,320	7,296
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	560	362	327	1,147	858	1,778	922	568	2,004	2,494	931	5,373
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	553	352	317	1,201	852	1,828	905	548	2,053	2,543	(3,726)	822
6	Equity share capital	2,754	2,745	2,725	2,754	2,745	2,725	2,754	2,725	2,754	2,725	2,742	2,742
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	42,568	42,568	46,577	50,853	50,853	50,428	42,568	46,577	50,853	50,428	42,568	50,853
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	a. Basic:	1.02	0.66	0.60	2.09	1.56	3.28	1.68	1.05	3.65	4.60	(6.90)	1.26
	b. Diluted:	0.99	0.64	0.58	2.03	1.52	3.16	1.63	1.01	3.55	4.43	(6.67)	1.23

Notes:
 1. The above results, has been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website i.e. www.allieddigital.net
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Allied Digital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Nitin Dhanji Shah
 DIN: 00189903
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 07, 2023

J TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED
 CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979
 Registered Office : 1, Mall Road (Khudiram Bose Sarani), 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700080, WB
 Corporate Office : Office No. 306, 3rd Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat, Mobile No: +91 6352809543
 Website: www.jtapariaprojects.com Email id: jtaparia2008@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023
 ₹ in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	89.81	5.00	89.81	81.45	90.78	0.00	89.81	5.00	89.81	5.00	12.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4.71)	(407.56)	(0.91)	(412.27)	70.48	75.49	(3.78)	(407.56)	(0.83)	(411.34)	(3.93)	0.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.71)	1005.34	648.31	1000.63	(1102.90)	(2406.35)	(3.78)	1005.34	624.25	1001.56	(1130.73)	(2347.52)
6.	Equity Share Capital	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162	162
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	1422.82	-	-	-	-	-	-	1386.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic :	(0.03)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	0.44	0.47	(0.02)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	(0.02)	0.00
	Diluted :	(0.03)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	0.44	0.47	(0.02)	(2.52)	(0.01)	(2.54)	(0.02)	0.00

Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange's websites.
 2. The aforesaid Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023.
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review Report" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. There are no qualifications in the audit report.
 4. Figures of previous period have been re-grouped/re-arranged/re-classified where necessary to confirm to current period's classification.
 5. During the period under review, there has been a change in the Company's management.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 J Taparia Projects Limited
 Sd/-
 Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN - 08766623
 Place : Vadodara
 Date : 07th November, 2023

NOMURA
NOMURA CAPITAL (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
 Ceejay House, Level 11, Plot F, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018.
 CIN: U67190MH2009FTC194618

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
 (₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	286.7	125.4	649.5
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.1	11.4	381.0
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	224.1	11.4	381.0
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	165.2	10.0	283.0
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.2	10.0	283.8
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,300.0	1,300.0	1,300.0
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,006.3	6,466.5	6,719.7
8	Securities Premium Account	3,247.9	3,247.9	3,247.9
9	Net worth	8,306.3	7,766.5	8,019.7
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (%)	26.99%	0.68%	6.35%
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (%)	36.97%	0.68%	6.78%
13	Earnings per equity share* (Face Value ₹10/- per share)			
	1. Basic:	1.27	0.08	2.1

